Officer, director, or insider transactions in the issuer’s securities 

Upon Closing, Unicoin will acquire 51% of the issued and outstanding shares of DLMI, and 
the DLMI Shareholders specifically with 16,877,476 shares from Michael Reynolds and 
3,767,755 from Brian Esposito who will receive an aggregate of Eighteen Million (18,000,000) 
shares of Unicoin common stock in exchange (with 14,715,000 going to Reynolds and 
3,285,000 going to Esposito. Upon closing, Unicoin will own of 51% of DLMI’s voting common 
stock.   

The Exchange Agreement also provides that, upon the creation of proposed Unicoin

[...]

Tokens are being issued at this time and Unicoin is not obligated to issue such digital tokens to 
the DLMI Shareholders until all applicable legal and regulatory requirements, the scope of which 
remains uncertain, are satisfied to Unicoin’s reasonable satisfaction.  

As described above, upon closing, Unicoin will issue an aggregate of Eighteen Million 
(18,000,000) shares of its common stock to the DLMI Shareholders in exchange for their shares 
in DLMI. The issuance of shares by Unicoin was made in reliance upon the exemption from 
registration provided by Section 4(a)(2) of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and/or